

Special Case No.144/20

Order No.11

Dt.19.11.2020

Accused, Abed Ali Molla on bail is produced from J.C.

None moves. No prayer has been made.

Regular P.O is on leave.

Accordingly, the matter is adjourned today due to COVID – 19 pandemic and resolution of local Bar.

Fix 13.01.2021 for appearance/production.

D/C by me

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge I/C
2nd Court, Alipore

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge I/C
2nd Court, Alipore