

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore  
**Special Case - 144/2020**  
**CNR-WBSP01-007031-2020**

Present : Manas Ranjan Sanyal Addl Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Alipore  
J.O. Code : WB00666

Order No. 58  
Dt. 19.01.2023

Out of three accused persons , accused Kiran Kumar is produced from J.C. through V.C.S.

Accused Nisha Rani @ Gomathi Eshwari and Jasmin Salim Mollah @ Sathi @ Lovely are produced from J.C in person.

Defacto complainant files hazira along with an application with copy of High Court order.

No E/R of W/A is received against the accused Abed Ali Molla is received till date.

Accordingly , office is directed to issue WP&A against the accused namely Abed Ali Molla at once.

Fix 21.02.2023 for production and E/R of WP&A against the accused namely Abed Ali Molla.

D/c by me.  
Sd/- Manas Ranjan Sanyal  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/- Manas Ranjan Sanyal  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.