

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special ST No. 25(02)2023
Spl Case - 144/2020
CNR-WBSP01-007031-2020
Present : Manas Ranjan Sanyal Addl Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Alipore
J.O. Code : WB00666

Order No. 04
Dt. 12.06.2023

Three accused persons namely Kiran Kumar , Nisha Rani @ Gomathi Eshwari and Jasmin Salim Mollah @ Sathi @ Lovely are produced from J.C through VCS.

Another accused Abed Ali Molla @ Abed Molla on C/B is not present.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Witness is present but returned without examination.

In view of resolution by the Local Bar the matter is adjourned today.

Fix 22.06.2023 for production , consideration of charge of accused Abed Ali Molla and further cross examination of PW1/VG.

D/c by me.

Sd/- Manas Ranjan Sanyal
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/- Manas Ranjan Sanyal
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore