

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

Special ST No. 25(02)2023

Spl Case - 144/2020

CNR-WBSP01-007031-2020

Basanti PS 877 dated 20/12/2019

Present : Sudipta Bhattacharjee Addl Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Alipore

J.O. Code : WB00794

Order No. 09

Dt. 04.12.2023

Out of four accused persons , three accused persons namely Kiran Kumar , Nisha Rani @ Gomathi Eshwari and Jasmin Salim Mollah @ Sathi @ Lovely are produced from J.C through VCS.

Another accused Abed Ali Molla @ Abed Molla on C/B is present by hazira.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both the Ld Counsels are present.

Ld Spl P.P is appeared with one witness.

Witness is examined as PW3 and *cross examination in part*.

During examination Ld Prosecution files an application , praying for marking the birth certificate as exhibit document , on the ground as stated there in.

Copy served.

Perusal the same as well as case record that the prayer for marking the birth certificate as exhibit document is hereby allowed.

Let the document be marked as Exhibit no P-7.

A bail petition has been filed on behalf of accused person namely Kiran Kumar.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 07.12.2023 for production , appearance and hearing bail petition.

I.O of this case is directed to inform to the VG and defacto complainant regarding this bail hearing.

Sd/- Sudipta Bhattacharjee
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore