

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

Special ST No. 25(02)2023

Spl Case - 144/2020

CNR-WBSP01-007031-2020

Basanti PS 877 dated 20/12/2019

Present : Sudipta Bhattacharjee Addl Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Alipore

J.O. Code : WB00794

Order No. 15

Dt. 15.05.2024

Out of four accused persons , three accused persons namely Kiran Kumar , Nisha Rani @ Gomathi Eshwari and Jasmin Salim Mollah @ Sathi @ Lovely are produced from J.C through VCS.

Another accused Abed Ali Molla @ Abed Molla on C/B is present by hazira.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both the Ld Counsels are present.

No witness is present.

Defacto complainant is not present.

Fix 04.07.2024 for production , appearance , evidence and hearing bail petition.

I.O of this case is directed to inform to the defacto complainant regarding this bail hearing.

Sd/- Sudipta Bhattacharjee
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore